

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10533 of 2024

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10533 of 2024**

=====
**MAHESHKUMAR BALABHAI GADHAVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

=====
Appearance:

MR SHYAM M SHAH(11348) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ABID R PATHAN(11217) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Abid R. Pathan appearing for respondent No. 2, as a last chance, S.O. to 01.04.2026.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)